AMENDED Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011 District I - (575) 393-6161 WELL API NO. 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> ~ (575) 748-1283 30-039-31134 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 5. Indicate Type of Lease District III - (505) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE | FEE [1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. District IV - (505) 476-3460 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM E 9055 87505 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A Escrito A36-2407 DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 8. Well Number Gas Well Other 1. Type of Well: Oil Well 01H 2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. 282327 3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat 370 17th Street, Suite 1700 Denver, CO 80202 Escrito Gallup (Associated) 4. Well Location SHL: Unit Letter A: 614 feet from the NORTH line and 251 feet from the EAST line BHL: Unit Letter D: 384 feet from the NORTH line and 340 feet from the WEST line Section 36 Township 24N Range 7W NMPM Rio Arriba County 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 6710' KB 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON **CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL П CASING/CEMENT JOB \boxtimes DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. Drilled to 60' and set 20" conductor casing (94#/ft) on October 1, 2012. Conductor was set from 0-60' TVD/MD 100 sx Type1Neat 48.8ppg cement to surface RCVD OCT 18'13 OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3 I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. _DATE 10.16.13 TITLE Permitting Technician Type or print name Pauline A. Herbert-Allen E-mail address Pauline.herbert-allen@encana.com PHONE: 720-876-3222 For State Use Only Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector,

District #3

TITLE

CO

APPROVED BY: 75

Conditions of Approval (if any):

DATE 11/25/13

Office Office	State of New Mexico		Form C-103	
<u>District I</u> – (575) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources		Revised August 1, 2011	
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240			WELL API NO.	
District II - (575) 748-1283	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		30-039-31134	
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178	1220 South St. Francis Dr.		5. Indicate Type of Lease	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			STATE S FEE	
<u>District IV</u> – (505) 476-3460	Santa Fe, NM 87505		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			E 9055	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS		7 Lease N	ame or Unit Agreement Name	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH			Escrito A36-2407	
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well Other		8. Well Number	
1. Type of Well. On Well	das well Other		01H	
2. Name of Operator	of Operator		9. OGRID Number	
Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.			282327	
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat		
370 17 th Street, Suite 1700 Denver, CO 80202		Escrito Gallup (Associated)		
4. Well Location				
SHL: Unit Letter A: 614 feet from	n the NORTH line and 251 feet from	n the FAST line		
SHL: Unit Letter A: <u>614</u> feet from the <u>NORTH</u> line and <u>251</u> feet from the <u>EAST</u> line BHL: Unit Letter D: <u>384</u> feet from the <u>NORTH</u> line and <u>340</u> feet from the <u>WEST</u> line				
Section 36 Township 24N Range 7W NMPM Rio Arriba County				
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR	,)	
The second second	6710	KB		
NOTICE OF IN PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or comp	casing (94#/ft) on October 1, 2012.	SUB REMEDIAL WOR COMMENCE DRI CASING/CEMEN OTHER: pertinent details, and	SEQUENT K LLING OPNS T JOB d give pertine mpletions: At	REPORT OF: ALTERING CASING P AND A the dates, including estimated date tach wellbore diagram of
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE Permitting Technician DATE 10.09.13				
Type or print name Pauline A. Herb. For State Use Only	ert-Allen E-mail addres	ting Technician ss <u>Pauline.herbert-al</u>	D len@encana.c	ATE <u>/// . 0 1. 7 5</u> com_PHONE: <u>720-876-3222</u>
ADDROVED DV.	TUTE C			DATE:
APPROVED BY:Conditions of Approval (if any):	IIILE			DATE



October 16, 2013

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Attn: Brandon Powell I&E Supervisor 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410

RCVD OCT 18'13 OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3

RE: AMENDED Conductor and Cement Sundry Submittals

Dear Mr. Powell,

Per your email dated October 16, 2013, "Conductor Casing Sundries in Violation of rule 19.15.7.14.D," enclosed please find Amended Conductor sundries, including the cement information.

These are being submitted retroactively as Encana Oil & Gas (USA), Inc. ("Encana") did not submit them at the time conductor was set. However, to be held compliant, we would like to submit them now for your review.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at (720) 876.3222 or pauline.herbert-allen@encana.com.

Sincerely,

Pauline A. Herbert-Alle Permitting Technician